502239123 02/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jose Gimenez Vidal	12/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GVJ DIFFS S.L.	
Street Address:	104, 2 Ramblar principal, VILANOVA I LA GELTRU	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8057348

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9737794473

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-779-2580

Email: larry@silberandfridman.com

Correspondent Name: Lawrence G. Fridman
Address Line 1: 1037 Route 46 East

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Clifton, NEW JERSEY 07013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F1118

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lawrence G. Fridman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_1118#page1.tif source=Assignment_1118#page2.tif OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0314 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS I, JOSE GIMENEZ VIDAL, residing at 20 C. Emili Saleta,

VILASSAR DE DALT (Barcelona) 08339, Spain, citizen of Spain, (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR) have invented a certain invention entitled DIFFERENTIAL FOR

VEHICLES, for which United States Patent US 8,057,348 B2, was granted November 15,

2011.

WHEREAS, GVJ DIFFS, S.L. a corporation of Spain, having its principal address at

104, 2 Ramblar principal, VILANOVA I LA GELTRU (Barcelona), Spain (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to

and under said invention and in, to and under United States Patent US 8,057,348 B2 or

similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that

in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar

(\$1.00), and/or for any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE said entire

interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign

countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its

territorial possessions obtained for said invention or any renewal, substitute or reissue

thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be

granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

PATENT

REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0315

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in the USA and foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I HAVE HEREUNTO SET HAND AND SEAL

THIS Day of 27 be cember, 2012.

JOSE GIMENEZ VIDAL, ASSIGNOR

AssignmentFin_1118

Assignee

GV3 DIFFS SLEWING

GVJ DIFFS S.L.

Administrator : Antoni Grusch

2

PATENT REEL: 029853 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 02/21/2013